502048509 09/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tarik H. Alami	08/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oil-Dri Corporation of America	
Street Address:	410 N. Michigan Ave.	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29430849	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 312-321-8461

Email: abartosik@smbtrials.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Anthony N. Bartosik
Address Line 1: 330 N. Wabash Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02935-0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony N. Bartosik	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028899 FRAME: 0466 OF \$40.00 29430849

502048509

ASSIGNMENT

THE ASSIGNOR, Tarik H. Alami, has invented certain new and useful

improvements in the invention entitled Disposable Domesticated Cat Tray, an invention which

is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed this day.

THE ASSIGNEE, Oil-Dri Corporation of America, a corporation of Delaware,

having its principal office in Illinois, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to

the invention and under any Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient

considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor sells, assigns and

transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United

States in and to the above-identified invention and application and for the full term of any Letters

Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignor also sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and

interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all

countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention.

The Assignor further authorizes Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the

name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States application

under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignor further agrees, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they

will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent and Trademark Office and

the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent, including

renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and reexaminations, that the Assignee elects to make

covering the invention. The Assignor vests in Assignee, exclusive title in and to all such other

applications and Letters Patent. The Assignor will execute and deliver to Assignee any

documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT

REEL: 028899 FRAME: 0467

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is authorized and requested to issue any Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignor also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Assignor:

Address: 393 Antoine Plamondon Laval, H7L 5K6 Québec Canada

Notary Public

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Province of Guel District of lava) SS.				
I. And	rick Merril			lic in and for the	
same persons whose	ite, do hereby certify that names are subscribed to	the foregoing ins	strument, appear	ed before me this	
and voluntary acts for	mowledged that he sign the uses and purposes	set forth. I, therefo	livered the said in ore, set my hand	nstrument as free and Notarial Seal,	
this <u>29 th</u> day of	- Clergust	, 20 <u>/</u> }.			
		00 vx			
	No and Property of	Non	Public		

PATENT REEL: 028899 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 09/05/2012